# OP \$65.00 2653545

ETAS ID: TM398192

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		09/12/2016	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magnell Associate, Inc.	
Street Address:	16839 East Gale Avenue	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653545	ABS
Registration Number:	3130916	ROSEWILL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7144276888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7144276800

**Email:** michelea@amlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Assayag

Address Line 1: 2915 Redhill Avenue, A200

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Sabo Assayag	
SIGNATURE:	/Michele Sabo Assayag/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Magnell Release#page1.tif source=Magnell Release#page2.tif source=Magnell Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0170

900377790

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 12, 2016, is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank"), in favor of Magnell Associate, Inc., (the "Grantor") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 2010 at the Reel/Frame Number attached here to as Exhibit "A", the Grantor granted the Bank a Lien on and continuing security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the "Collateral" (as defined therein) pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patents and Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Bank; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank release its Lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its Lien on and continuing security interest in the Collateral, including the Patents and Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Patents and Trademarks, and any and all right, title and interest of the Bank in the Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Bank agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Bank's security interest in the Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: /lanet Palantone

Title: Senior Vice President

Bank of America/Newegg/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest - Magneti 9-12-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0171

## SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 004215/0339

Bank of America/Newegg/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest -- Magnell 9-12-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0172

#### SCHEDULE B

TO

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

PATENTS, TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS, COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS, MASK WORK REGISTRATIONS, AND APPLICATIONS

	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NUMBER
ABS	2653545
ROSEWILL	3130916

Bank of America/Newegg/Termination of Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest - Magneti 9-12-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0173

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**